

2019 NJDOT - Grandview Avenue Improvements

Bid Tabulation

DATE 09/10/20

North Plainfield

NP-0092

David J. Testa, P.E., C.M.E.
Borough Engineer

North Plainfield NP-0082													
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	APPROX.		Cifelli & Son 4 Coppola Street Nutley, NJ 07110		Top Line Construction Corp 22 Fifth Street Somerville, NJ 08876		Diamond Construction 35 Beaverson Blvd, Suite 12C Brick, NJ 08723		S. Brothers Inc PO Box 317 South River, NJ 08882		Black Rock Enterprises 1316 Englishtown Road Old Bridge, NJ 08857	
		QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE
BASE BID													
1	Inlet Filters, Type 1	56	SF	\$ 5.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.56	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.56	\$ 1.00	\$ 56.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 280.00
2	Breakaway Barricades	18	UNIT	\$ 1.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.18	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.18	\$ 1.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 90.00
3	Drums	45	UNIT	\$ 1.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.45	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.45	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.45	\$ 5.00	\$ 225.00
4	Traffic Cones	75	UNIT	\$ 1.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.75	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.75	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.75	\$ 5.00	\$ 375.00
5	Construction Signs	400	SF	\$ 1.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 4.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 4.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 4.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 5,200.00
6	Clearing Site	1	LS	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 33,500.00	\$ 33,500.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
7	Fuel Price Adjustment (Allowance)	1	DOLLAR	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00
8	Asphalt Price Adjustment (Allowance)	1	DOLLAR	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
9	Excavation, Unclassified (If & Where Directed)	75	CY	\$ 30.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.75	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.75	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.75	\$ 1.00	\$ 75.00
10	Dense-Graded Aggregate Base Course, 6" Thick (If & Where Directed)	300	SY	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 3.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 3.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 3.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 300.00
11	H.M.A. Milling, 0"-3" Depth	6295	SY	\$ 4.65	\$ 29,271.75	\$ 3.91	\$ 24,613.45	\$ 9.00	\$ 56,655.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 18,885.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 22,032.50
12	H.M.A. Surface Course 9.5M64, 2" Thick	723	TON	\$ 90.00	\$ 65,070.00	\$ 77.58	\$ 56,090.34	\$ 60.00	\$ 43,380.00	\$ 92.00	\$ 66,516.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 61,455.00
13	H.M.A. Base Course 19M64, 4" Thick (If & Where Directed)	60	TON	\$ 1.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 75.83	\$ 4,549.80	\$ 1.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 5,700.00
14	Roof Leader	15	UNIT	\$ 50.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 110.01	\$ 1,650.15	\$ 1.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 2,475.00
15	Bicycle Safe Grate	4	UNIT	\$ 230.00	\$ 920.00	\$ 282.57	\$ 1,130.28	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,400.00
16	Curb Piece, Type "N"	4	UNIT	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 355.34	\$ 1,421.36	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,400.00
17	Reconstruct Inlet, Use Existing Casting	4	UNIT	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 670.62	\$ 2,682.48	\$ 100.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 6,000.00
18	Reset Manhole, Storm or Sanitary, Use Existing Casting	6	UNIT	\$ 1.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 2,100.00
19	Concrete Sidewalk, 4" Thick	1184	SY	\$ 68.00	\$ 80,512.00	\$ 65.61	\$ 77,682.24	\$ 81.00	\$ 95,904.00	\$ 76.00	\$ 88,984.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 88,800.00
20	Concrete Sidewalk/Driveway Apron, Reinforced, 6" Thick	483	SY	\$ 74.00	\$ 35,742.00	\$ 83.93	\$ 40,538.19	\$ 90.00	\$ 43,470.00	\$ 84.00	\$ 40,572.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 41,055.00
21	H.M.A. Driveway Restoration, 2" Thick	185	SY	\$ 26.00	\$ 4,810.00	\$ 39.95	\$ 7,390.75	\$ 0.01	\$ 1.85	\$ 18.00	\$ 3,330.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 6,845.00
22	Detachable Warning Surface	4	SY	\$ 150.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 132.01	\$ 528.04	\$ 125.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,600.00
23	9"x18" Concrete Vertical Curb	1904	LF	\$ 28.00	\$ 53,312.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 76,160.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 47,600.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 53,312.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 57,120.00
24	Traffic Stripes, 4", Yellow, Long-Life Thermoplastic	180	LF	\$ 4.25	\$ 765.00	\$ 2.10	\$ 378.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 360.00
25	Traffic Stripes, 6", White, Long-Life Thermoplastic	146	LF	\$ 5.25	\$ 766.50	\$ 3.15	\$ 459.90	\$ 3.00	\$ 438.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 146.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 438.00
26	Traffic Stripes, 12", White, Long-Life Thermoplastic	54	LF	\$ 7.50	\$ 405.00	\$ 6.30	\$ 340.20	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,080.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 216.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 270.00
27	Traffic Markings, Symbols, "Stop", White, Long-Life Thermoplastic	21	SF	\$ 11.00	\$ 231.00	\$ 6.30	\$ 132.30	\$ 30.00	\$ 630.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 168.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 315.00
28	Police Traffic Directors (Allowance)	1	LS	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00
29	Tree Removal, Over 10" to 24" Diameter	6	UNIT	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1,995.07	\$ 11,970.42	\$ 100.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 8,400.00
30	Tree Removal, Over 24" to 36" Diameter	2	UNIT	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 2,520.09	\$ 5,040.18	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00
31	Street Tree, Tree Liliac, 1-1/2" to 2" Cal., B & B	8	UNIT	\$ 400.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 813.78	\$ 6,510.24	\$ 300.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 6,000.00
32	Topsolling, 4" Thick	3010	SY	\$ 3.00	\$ 9,030.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 30.10	\$ 0.01	\$ 30.10	\$ 3.00	\$ 9,030.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 12,040.00
33	Sodding	3010	SY	\$ 8.50	\$ 25,585.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 30.10	\$ 0.01	\$ 30.10	\$ 9.00	\$ 27,090.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 18,060.00

2019 NJDOT - Grandview Avenue Improvements

Bid Tabulation

DATE 09/10/20

North Plainfield

NP-0082



David J. Testa, P.E., C.M.E.
Borough Engineer

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	APPROX.		Cifelli & Son		Top Line Construction Corp		Diamond Construction		S. Brothers Inc		Black Rock Enterprises	
		QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE
Extra 1					\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
Extra 2					\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
Extra 3					\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
Extra 4					\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
Extra 5					\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
CONTRACT TOTAL					\$ 381,404.25		\$ 393,836.21		\$ 398,263.74		\$ 402,477.95		\$ 411,110.50



Indicates LOW Bidder